
8° TROFEO G.S. ARAGNO
"I DELFINI"

Risultati
POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 25 m 50 m 75 m ARRIVO Record

100 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Eliminatorie

MAN 55.35

Batteria 1
1 3 ADANI Carlotta 1997 ITA Genova Nuoto 14.56 30.26 47.34 1'04.31

15.70 17.08 16.97
2 5 PAGELLA Allegra 1998 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 14.99 31.63 48.99 1'06.37

16.64 17.36 17.38
3 2 ZUCCARINO Martina 2000 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.74 34.81 55.61 1'15.78

18.07 20.80 20.17
4 4 BRIZIO Simona 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 19.63 41.66 1'05.59 1'28.24

22.03 23.93 22.65

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:06

Batteria 2
1 5 LA CAMERA Elena 2001 ITA Rapallo Nuoto 16.34 34.59 53.74 1'11.44

18.25 19.15 17.70
2 3 CHIAROTTI Giorgia 2000 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.72 34.68 53.75 1'12.42

17.96 19.07 18.67
3 2 VILLA Margherita 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 17.43 36.58 52.41 1'16.23

19.15 15.83 23.82
4 4 MOTTA Sofia 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 17.10 36.05 56.46 1'16.83

18.95 20.41 20.37
5 7 CERVO Denise 2001 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 17.67 37.80 58.07 1'19.20

20.13 20.27 21.13
6 1 GUALCO Ginevra 2001 ITA Sportiva Sturla 18.29 38.27 59.78 1'20.15

19.98 21.51 20.37
7 6 TARANTINO Martina 2000 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 18.40 38.63 59.77 1'21.18

20.23 21.14 21.41
8 8 ROLLA Alessia 2001 ITA Asti Nuoto 19.04 40.79 1'04.73 1'26.89

21.75 23.94 22.16

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:06

Batteria 3
1 1 PARRI Irene 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 17.35 36.08 55.70 1'14.46

18.73 19.62 18.76
2 6 DRAGHETTI Greta 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.71 35.87 48.09 1'15.09

19.16 12.22 27.00
3 3 VIGANO' Giorgia 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 17.54 36.51 56.94 1'15.80

18.97 20.43 18.86
4 5 ROSSI Federica 2001 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 17.52 36.89 56.81 1'16.37

19.37 19.92 19.56
5 4 NASALI Laura 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 17.38 36.31 47.17 1'16.48

18.93 10.86 29.31
6 2 LEPORI Denise 2000 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 17.61 37.11 57.50 1'17.07

19.50 20.39 19.57
7 8 SAMARITANI Sara 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.95 36.53 57.05 1'18.05

19.58 20.52 21.00
8 7 FURFARO Matilde 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 17.44 37.55 57.75 1'18.95

20.11 20.20 21.20

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:08

Batteria 4
1 2 BARGAGNI Chiara 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 16.69 34.59 53.61 1'11.61

17.90 19.02 18.00
2 3 NANNIPIERI Elena 2000 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 17.08 35.60 54.84 1'13.71

18.52 19.24 18.87
3 4 BIANCHI Milena Dafne 1999 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 16.51 35.02 54.88 1'14.40

18.51 19.86 19.52
4 7 STALTARI Sofia 1998 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.58 35.18 54.45 1'14.49

18.60 19.27 20.04
5 5 MONARI Sara 2001 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 17.48 36.84 56.85 1'16.26

19.36 20.01 19.41
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6 1 SUNNA Valeria 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 18.21 37.58 53.41 1'17.84
19.37 15.83 24.43

7 8 BASCETTA Jasmine 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 17.36 36.92 57.62 1'19.35
19.56 20.70 21.73

8 6 PIERI Gaia 2001 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 17.43 37.20 58.63 1'20.41
19.77 21.43 21.78

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:10

Batteria 5
1 1 CANOCCHI Viola 1999 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 16.05 33.28 51.99 1'09.75

17.23 18.71 17.76
2 7 BOCCIA Irene 2001 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.54 34.25 53.01 1'11.69

17.71 18.76 18.68
3 6 DELORENZI Giada 2000 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 16.66 35.43 54.13 1'11.72

18.77 18.70 17.59
4 4 D'AMBROSIO Giulia 2000 ITA Sportiva Sturla 16.06 34.45 53.45 1'12.13

18.39 19.00 18.68
5 8 CALCAGNO Valeria 2001 ITA Nuoto Club Liguria 16.73 34.91 53.69 1'12.15

18.18 18.78 18.46
6 3 PENNA Paola 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 16.87 35.14 55.18 1'14.02

18.27 20.04 18.84
7 5 VARVICCHIO Chiara 2001 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 17.27 36.27 55.83 1'14.43

19.00 19.56 18.60
8 2 GALIMBERTI Valeria 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 16.48 35.33 55.30 1'15.37

18.85 19.97 20.07

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:12

Batteria 6
1 4 LONGO Chiara 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 16.61 34.55 53.48 1'12.13

17.94 18.93 18.65
2 5 ZO Alessia 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 16.19 34.25 53.64 1'12.57

18.06 19.39 18.93
3 2 MORABITO Sofia 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 16.37 34.52 54.04 1'13.58

18.15 19.52 19.54
4 8 MUGHERINO Giulia 2001 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 16.62 35.37 43.12 1'13.61

18.75 7.75 30.49
5 6 DERIU Federica 2000 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.26 35.08 54.72 1'14.49

18.82 19.64 19.77
6 7 DAVI' Martina 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.86 35.67 55.34 1'14.59

18.81 19.67 19.25
7 3 FARINA Erin 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.64 35.56 56.08 1'15.68

18.92 20.52 19.60
8 1 PAGELLA Rebecca 2001 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 16.52 34.97 53.81 1'18.01

18.45 18.84 24.20

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:13

Batteria 7
1 3 ARBINOLO Costanza 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 15.87 33.28 51.56 1'09.36

17.41 18.28 17.80
2 7 AIAZZI Silvia 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 15.99 33.36 51.73 1'10.10

17.37 18.37 18.37
3 6 MAURIZIO Letizia 2001 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.41 34.53 52.64 1'10.36

18.12 18.11 17.72
4 4 BISIO Eleonora 2001 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 16.07 33.47 43.96 1'10.89

17.40 10.49 26.93
5 5 D'AMICO Francesca 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 15.88 34.08 53.02 1'11.38

18.20 18.94 18.36
6 2 IAMONTE Maria Emmanuela 2001 ITA Aosta Nuoto 16.89 34.97 53.64 1'11.70

18.08 18.67 18.06
7 1 PIFFARI Edith 2000 ITA Aosta Nuoto 17.21 35.25 54.53 1'12.97

18.04 19.28 18.44
8 8 D'AMICO Giorgia 1996 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 16.61 35.39 54.92 1'14.70

18.78 19.53 19.78

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:15

Batteria 8
1 1 DI PEDE Margherita 1998 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.66 32.71 50.62 1'08.22

17.05 17.91 17.60
2 6 SARACCO Mariagiulia 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 15.49 33.27 45.68 1'08.66

17.78 12.41 22.98
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3 4 ZANFORLIN Miriam Diletta 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 15.65 32.64 51.02 1'09.49
16.99 18.38 18.47

4 7 NATALI Adelaide 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.84 33.54 44.57 1'09.99
17.70 11.03 25.42

5 5 ALEMANI Sara 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 15.40 33.01 51.74 1'10.10
17.61 18.73 18.36

6 2 GOYET Michelle 1999 ITA Aosta Nuoto 16.22 33.91 52.41 1'10.35
17.69 18.50 17.94

7 3 PESSOTTO Benedetta 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 15.61 33.25 52.44 1'10.47
17.64 19.19 18.03

8 8 PARODI Giada 1999 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.34 34.82 45.57 1'13.43
18.48 10.75 27.86

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:16

Batteria 9
1 3 KUMMEL Bianca 2001 ITA Sportiva Sturla 15.62 33.15 51.34 1'07.85

17.53 18.19 16.51
2 1 PARENTINI Elena 1998 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.21 33.21 50.12 1'08.95

17.00 16.91 18.83
3 4 MORANDO Veronica 2001 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 15.67 33.18 41.76 1'09.09

17.51 8.58 27.33
4 7 ROMANI Ludovica 2001 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 16.25 33.34 45.54 1'09.10

17.09 12.20 23.56
5 5 GINI Rebecca 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 15.98 33.33 43.74 1'09.37

17.35 10.41 25.63
6 8 RUTICA Vittoria 2000 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 16.28 34.27 52.28 1'09.77

17.99 18.01 17.49
7 2 MAFFIO Maria Giulia 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 16.28 34.02 52.51 1'10.75

17.74 18.49 18.24
8 6 DE FAZIO Elena 2000 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.60 34.23 52.61 1'10.82

17.63 18.38 18.21

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:18

Batteria 10
1 4 EGGER Karoline 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 15.72 32.38 50.08 1'07.54

16.66 17.70 17.46
2 3 GIORGETTI Federica 2000 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 15.42 32.19 50.24 1'08.22

16.77 18.05 17.98
3 5 D'ALESSANDRO Giada 1999 ITA Nuoto Club Liguria 16.07 33.65 51.63 1'09.92

17.58 17.98 18.29
4 6 TONDINA Margherita 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Arenzano 16.36 34.14 52.71 1'10.74

17.78 18.57 18.03
5 2 CIRICHELLI Francesca 2001 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 16.68 34.70 53.37 1'11.51

18.02 18.67 18.14
6 7 COLESCHI Alessandra 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 15.96 33.61 52.42 1'12.16

17.65 18.81 19.74
7 1 CAROGLIO Sara 2000 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 4.03 33.99 52.88 1'12.26

29.96 18.89 19.38
8 8 CARBONI Giulia 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 15.96 34.07 53.33 1'12.92

18.11 19.26 19.59

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:20

Batteria 11
1 3 CIBERTI Sara 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 15.92 33.19 50.93 1'07.92

17.27 17.74 16.99
2 1 BADII Gloria 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 15.80 32.64 50.69 1'08.11

16.84 18.05 17.42
3 6 NEGLIA Asia 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 15.98 32.95 45.31 1'08.27

16.97 12.36 22.96
4 8 MOMBELLI Rebecca 1997 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.26 32.18 50.19 1'08.38

16.92 18.01 18.19
5 4 ANGIOLA Chiara 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 15.59 32.39 50.49 1'08.57

16.80 18.10 18.08
6 5 PRADA Noemi 1998 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.17 33.75 51.53 1'09.72

17.58 17.78 18.19
7 7 RUIZ CARHUAPOMA Kimberly 1998 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 16.07 33.27 51.71 1'10.11

17.20 18.44 18.40
8 2 BOTTAZZO Noemi 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 16.19 33.36 52.51 1'12.19

17.17 19.15 19.68

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:34
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Batteria 12
1 2 COPPES Alice 2001 ITA Aosta Nuoto 15.56 31.93 49.01 1'05.87

16.37 17.08 16.86
2 6 LESSIO Elisabetta 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 15.51 32.62 50.22 1'07.24

17.11 17.60 17.02
3 1 CAPRIOGLIO Marta 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 15.86 32.67 50.51 1'07.87

16.81 17.84 17.36
4 4 COLOMBINI Vittoria 1998 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.63 32.11 49.86 1'07.98

16.48 17.75 18.12
5 3 LEALI Rossella 1997 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 16.05 33.46 51.03 1'08.13

17.41 17.57 17.10
6 7 VERNE' Chiara 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 15.53 32.86 50.97 1'08.51

17.33 18.11 17.54
7 8 CASALI Virginia 1999 ITA Rari Nantes Arenzano 15.92 33.81 52.05 1'10.20

17.89 18.24 18.15
8 5 SPINONI Alessia 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 15.74 33.08 51.83 1'11.11

17.34 18.75 19.28

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:23

Batteria 13
1 2 SCIARRONE Mariapia 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 15.18 31.78 49.04 1'06.19

16.60 17.26 17.15
2 8 CONIGLIO Alessia 1999 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.63 32.50 49.39 1'06.44

16.87 16.89 17.05
3 3 MOOTHIA Roberta 2001 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 15.70 32.83 50.70 1'07.26

17.13 17.87 16.56
4 5 DIURNO Martina 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 15.67 32.58 50.73 1'07.96

16.91 18.15 17.23
5 1 LUCCHESI Caterina 2000 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.24 33.17 51.23 1'09.20

16.93 18.06 17.97
6 7 FUSCI Veronica 2000 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.41 32.86 50.89 1'09.38

17.45 18.03 18.49
7 4 SOTNYKOVA Darya 2000 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 15.72 33.06 51.79 1'09.84

17.34 18.73 18.05
8 6 MARGUTTI Denise 1998 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 15.74 33.24 51.54 1'09.85

17.50 18.30 18.31

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:24

Batteria 14
1 5 BETIAN Ana 2001 ITA Vogherese Nuoto 15.02 31.19 48.28 1'05.20

16.17 17.09 16.92
2 4 SCIMONE Erica 2001 ITA Nuoto Club Liguria 15.33 31.63 49.46 1'06.06

16.30 17.83 16.60
3 1 ROGGIA Alessia 2000 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 15.33 31.85 49.02 1'06.30

16.52 17.17 17.28
4 2 CRISAFULLI Erika 1994 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 15.55 32.33 49.97 1'07.77

16.78 17.64 17.80
5 7 MIRESSI Elisa 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 15.50 32.87 50.71 1'07.89

17.37 17.84 17.18
6 6 BO Sofia 2000 ITA on Sport Sestri Levante 15.59 32.30 50.02 1'08.03

16.71 17.72 18.01
7 8 DE GARAY Celeste 1999 ITA Genova Nuoto 15.59 32.74 50.27 1'08.13

17.15 17.53 17.86
8 3 HOXHA Arba 1998 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 15.50 32.36 50.81 1'08.83

16.86 18.45 18.02

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:26

Batteria 15
1 6 LOMBARDO Carola 2000 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 15.32 31.96 1'06.25

16.64
2 5 AGNOLI Matilde 2001 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 15.89 32.89 50.34 1'06.66

17.00 17.45 16.32
3 7 DEASTI Letizia 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 15.32 32.20 49.84 1'07.17

16.88 17.64 17.33
4 2 TONELLI Floriana 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 15.85 32.69 50.28 1'07.42

16.84 17.59 17.14
5 1 CANEPA Perla 1999 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 15.78 32.59 50.51 1'07.48

16.81 17.92 16.97
6 3 CALABRESE Chiara 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.52 32.13 50.10 1'07.55

16.61 17.97 17.45
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7 4 VOLPI Elena 2001 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.72 32.80 50.58 1'08.09
17.08 17.78 17.51

8 8 QUADRO Camila 1999 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 15.59 33.25 51.46 1'09.34
17.66 18.21 17.88

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:27

Batteria 16
1 6 PICCHI Gaia 2001 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.52 31.72 48.46 1'05.34

16.20 16.74 16.88
2 4 SECCI Irene 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 15.22 31.60 48.97 1'06.26

16.38 17.37 17.29
3 3 CERMELLI Carolina 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.79 31.54 49.44 1'06.85

16.75 17.90 17.41
4 5 CIPRIANI Matilde 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.68 31.44 49.18 1'07.35

16.76 17.74 18.17
5 2 VANNINI Rebecca 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.96 31.55 49.71 1'07.39

16.59 18.16 17.68
6 8 BRUGHERA Gaia 1998 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 4.60 32.37 50.00 1'07.82

27.77 17.63 17.82
7 1 PERATA Matilde 2001 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 16.08 33.22 50.79 1'07.85

17.14 17.57 17.06
8 7 TROTTI PAOLUCCI Lisa 1999 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 9.60 33.00 50.56 1'07.91

23.40 17.56 17.35

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:28

Batteria 17
1 4 PORCARO Alessandra 1998 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.07 31.13 48.00 1'04.51

16.06 16.87 16.51
2 3 BUTTARONI Beatrice 2001 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 15.00 31.39 48.65 1'05.59

16.39 17.26 16.94
3 5 BOTTAZZO Asia 1998 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.18 31.80 48.93 1'06.16

16.62 17.13 17.23
4 1 FARINA Alice 2000 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 15.27 32.36 42.88 1'06.76

17.09 10.52 23.88
5 7 RAGNI Alice 1999 ITA Genova Nuoto 15.46 32.24 49.71 1'07.50

16.78 17.47 17.79
6 6 ALOISI Giulia 1998 ITA Nettuno Club Collatina 14.94 32.31 50.45 1'08.20

17.37 18.14 17.75
7 2 NANTIER Dora 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.44 32.43 50.56 1'08.46

16.99 18.13 17.90
8 8 RICCI Rebecca 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 16.02 33.27 51.54 1'09.57

17.25 18.27 18.03

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:30

Batteria 18
1 5 CALLO Sofie 2001 ITA on Sport Sestri Levante 15.00 31.75 48.72 1'05.27

16.75 16.97 16.55
2 2 VALERIO Virginia 2000 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 15.45 31.68 48.93 1'05.64

16.23 17.25 16.71
3 3 LASTRINETTI RODA' Gaia 2001 ITA Vogherese Nuoto 15.26 31.65 48.97 1'06.00

16.39 17.32 17.03
4 8 MURENA Giorgia 1998 ITA Genova Nuoto 15.25 31.78 48.95 1'06.16

16.53 17.17 17.21
5 4 PONTAROLLO Giulia 2001 ITA Asti Nuoto 14.98 31.52 48.97 1'06.35

16.54 17.45 17.38
6 1 MAURI Ilaria 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.86 32.80 50.13 1'06.97

16.94 17.33 16.84
7 6 GLORIA Guenda 2000 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 15.58 32.52 50.11 1'07.73

16.94 17.59 17.62
8 7 D'INDIA Sabrina 2001 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 15.65 32.99 50.75 1'08.09

17.34 17.76 17.34

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:31

Batteria 19
1 1 APPIANI Erika 1999 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.91 31.04 47.90 1'04.68

16.13 16.86 16.78
2 6 CASTAGNA Arianna 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 15.14 31.85 48.89 1'05.34

16.71 17.04 16.45
3 3 FORETIER Annie 1998 ITA Aosta Nuoto 14.78 31.20 48.76 1'05.94

16.42 17.56 17.18
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4 5 RICCI Camilla 1999 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 15.50 32.26 49.79 1'06.60
16.76 17.53 16.81

5 7 BIZZOCA Anita 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.89 31.73 49.44 1'06.75
16.84 17.71 17.31

6 2 PICCININI Benedetta 2001 ITA on Sport Sestri Levante 15.15 31.74 50.11 1'07.05
16.59 18.37 16.94

7 8 PATRONE Federica 1998 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 15.15 32.25 49.98 1'07.08
17.10 17.73 17.10

8 4 LA CAMERA Sofia 1999 ITA Rapallo Nuoto 15.85 32.72 50.35 1'07.09
16.87 17.63 16.74

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:33

Batteria 20
1 4 PENZO Aurora 2000 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 14.69 30.68 47.31 1'03.84

15.99 16.63 16.53
2 1 PLACENTINO Giorgia 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 15.25 31.39 47.97 1'04.02

16.14 16.58 16.05
3 5 DEL BIANCO Alessia 2000 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.38 30.69 47.55 1'04.10

16.31 16.86 16.55
4 3 SPOLDI Andrea Cristina 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.23 31.52 48.33 1'04.39

16.29 16.81 16.06
5 6 BOTTAZZO Mara 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 14.43 30.56 47.79 1'05.89

16.13 17.23 18.10
6 2 PIANCATELLI Elisa 2000 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 15.00 31.36 49.08 1'06.24

16.36 17.72 17.16
7 7 SACCO Alessandra 1999 ITA Asti Nuoto 14.78 31.34 49.60 1'06.27

16.56 18.26 16.67
8 8 NIERI Giulia 2000 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.04 31.63 48.64 1'06.48

16.59 17.01 17.84

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:34

Batteria 21
1 3 TEELUCK Anishta 2001 ITA Vittoria Alata Nuoto - Sa 15.05 31.18 47.66 1'03.65

16.13 16.48 15.99
2 6 BELLONI Sveva 1998 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.66 30.88 47.31 1'03.70

16.22 16.43 16.39
3 4 ZO Giulia 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.48 30.58 47.37 1'04.30

16.10 16.79 16.93
4 5 DURA Ludovica 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.86 31.04 48.12 1'05.02

16.18 17.08 16.90
5 8 RAMPINI Cinzia 1998 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.55 30.72 47.77 1'05.12

16.17 17.05 17.35
6 1 BERTUOLA Chiara 1999 ITA Nettuno Club Collatina 15.05 31.39 48.19 1'05.88

16.34 16.80 17.69
7 2 CANEPARI Ines 2000 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 15.43 31.82 49.31 1'06.28

16.39 17.49 16.97

NON CLASSIFICATI

7 FESTA Matilde 2000 ITA Asti Nuoto NP

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:36

Batteria 22
1 4 BORRA Giulia 2001 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 14.25 29.59 45.70 1'02.04

15.34 16.11 16.34
2 5 CUNEO Stefania 2000 ITA Nuoto Club Liguria 14.98 30.77 47.20 1'03.58

15.79 16.43 16.38
3 7 RUSSI Sofia Frida 1997 ITA Aosta Nuoto 14.56 30.79 47.58 1'03.92

16.23 16.79 16.34
4 2 SCALAS Simona 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 14.86 30.93 47.62 1'03.97

16.07 16.69 16.35
5 6 MOTTA Eleonora 1996 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 15.36 31.48 47.97 1'04.27

16.12 16.49 16.30
6 3 BERTA Alice 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 15.38 31.47 48.36 1'04.94

16.09 16.89 16.58
7 8 SPINABELLA Guya 2000 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.52 32.19 49.14 1'06.08

16.67 16.95 16.94

NON CLASSIFICATI

1 VELLUCCI Sara 2000 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria NP

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:37
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Batteria 23
1 1 IUDICA Ilaria Rosagrazia 1999 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.02 29.30 45.69 1'01.51

15.28 16.39 15.82
2 7 OLIVERI Sofia 2000 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 14.75 30.43 46.67 1'02.76

15.68 16.24 16.09
3 5 CAPOZUCCA Giorgia 2001 ITA Nuoto Club Liguria 15.09 31.06 47.34 1'03.22

15.97 16.28 15.88
4 3 SORO Veronica 1998 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 14.91 30.77 47.19 1'03.57

15.86 16.42 16.38
5 6 GENARI Irene 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 15.07 31.58 48.36 1'04.49

16.51 16.78 16.13
6 4 MEUCCI Dalia 1999 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 14.84 31.19 48.09 1'04.58

16.35 16.90 16.49
7 8 PASTINE Arianna 1999 ITA Genova Nuoto 4.01 31.35 48.11 1'04.97

27.34 16.76 16.86

NON CLASSIFICATI

2 ARGENTI Matilde 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub SQ
Falsa partenza

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:37

Batteria 24
1 3 VIARENGO Serena 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.56 30.19 46.36 1'02.25

15.63 16.17 15.89
2 5 SANSALONE Noelia Cristin 2001 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 14.68 30.49 46.91 1'02.66

15.81 16.42 15.75
3 4 TOTARO Noemi 2000 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 14.51 30.43 47.06 1'03.22

15.92 16.63 16.16
4 6 CECILIANI Sara 2000 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.68 30.82 47.32 1'03.79

16.14 16.50 16.47
5 8 MARI Chiara 1999 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.39 30.42 46.98 1'03.80

16.03 16.56 16.82
6 1 TOMASICH Alessia 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 15.39 31.54 47.77 1'04.01

16.15 16.23 16.24
7 7 BERTA Elena 2000 ITA Sisport FIAT 14.40 30.59 47.51 1'04.24

16.19 16.92 16.73
8 2 PROCINO Marianna 1999 ITA Can. Vittorino da Feltre 14.95 31.47 48.52 1'04.97

16.52 17.05 16.45

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:40

Batteria 25
1 3 GOLTI Camilla 1998 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.38 29.64 45.75 1'01.59

15.26 16.11 15.84
2 6 PRUCHER Martina 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.32 29.76 45.90 1'02.36

15.44 16.14 16.46
3 5 CAPRILE Giulia 1999 ITA Genova Nuoto 14.43 30.27 46.64 1'02.43

15.84 16.37 15.79
4 7 CELLINI Sara 2000 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 14.44 30.10 46.35 1'03.20

15.66 16.25 16.85
5 2 BERRUTI Giulia 2000 ITA Rapallo Nuoto 14.62 30.50 46.98 1'03.25

15.88 16.48 16.27
6 8 COSSO Silvia 1997 ITA Sportiva Sturla 14.65 30.73 47.14 1'03.32

16.08 16.41 16.18
7 4 CALVI Francesca 1999 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 14.43 30.26 47.05 1'03.70

15.83 16.79 16.65
8 1 LANOTTE Laura 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.83 30.48 47.44 1'04.10

15.65 16.96 16.66

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:41

Batteria 26
1 4 BORSETTO Federica 1996 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 13.74 29.02 45.28 1'01.41

15.28 16.26 16.13
2 1 ASCANI Giada 1997 ITA Azzurra Race Team 14.34 30.19 46.83 1'02.42

15.85 16.64 15.59
3 7 WESTERMAN Nicole 1999 ITA Nuoto Club Liguria 14.29 30.31 46.75 1'02.54

16.02 16.44 15.79
4 5 VANARA Alessia 1999 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 14.42 29.93 46.19 1'02.74

15.51 16.26 16.55
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5 6 CRESTALE Elisa 1998 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 14.40 30.23 46.72 1'02.88
15.83 16.49 16.16

6 2 VERNA Beatrice 1999 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 14.64 30.55 46.86 1'03.02
15.91 16.31 16.16

7 3 ELIA Anna 1998 ITA Sisport FIAT 14.51 30.16 47.03 1'03.49
15.65 16.87 16.46

8 8 DEL CORSO Beatrice 1998 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 14.40 30.39 47.16 1'04.08
15.99 16.77 16.92

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:43

Batteria 27
1 2 SCHENA Emma 1997 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.29 29.35 44.96 1'00.49

15.06 15.61 15.53
2 6 MIGLIO Letizia 2000 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.32 29.78 45.44 1'01.12

15.46 15.66 15.68
3 7 SAVINO Lucia 2000 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.04 29.30 45.32 1'01.41

15.26 16.02 16.09
4 5 CECCHETTO Giada 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.03 29.51 45.63 1'01.76

15.48 16.12 16.13
5 1 SCARRONE Carolina Maria 1997 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.39 30.00 46.12 1'01.96

15.61 16.12 15.84
6 3 BERGAMINI Ludovica 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.17 29.67 45.92 1'02.03

15.50 16.25 16.11
7 4 FELICIAN Giulia 1994 ITA Sisport FIAT 7.59 29.90 45.97 1'02.12

22.31 16.07 16.15
8 8 ANDREELLO Noemi 1999 ITA Sisport FIAT 14.68 30.45 46.58 1'02.99

15.77 16.13 16.41

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:44

Batteria 28
1 5 MAGRO Barbara 1998 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 14.08 29.30 45.04 1'01.25

15.22 15.74 16.21
2 1 GHEZZI Francesca 1996 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 14.33 29.83 46.03 1'01.26

15.50 16.20 15.23
3 3 LAURIA Francesca 1997 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.22 29.51 45.40 1'01.49

15.29 15.89 16.09
4 7 GUARISO Elisa 2000 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 13.98 29.59 45.78 1'01.58

15.61 16.19 15.80
5 2 SCHIAPPARELLI Federica 1999 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 14.41 29.88 45.81 1'01.60

15.47 15.93 15.79
6 6 DELLEA Giada 2001 ITA Aosta Nuoto 13.67 29.29 45.52 1'01.83

15.62 16.23 16.31
7 8 BOCCOLUCCI Giulia 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.51 30.34 46.56 1'02.61

15.83 16.22 16.05
8 4 BRENCO Anna 1996 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.87 30.77 47.63 1'04.83

15.90 16.86 17.20

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:46

Batteria 29
1 8 PETROSINO Erika 1997 ITA Aqvasport  Rane Rosse 14.08 29.67 44.79 1'00.23

15.59 15.12 15.44
2 2 CORDONE Clara 1993 ITA Genova Nuoto 13.74 28.84 44.91 1'00.51

15.10 16.07 15.60
3 5 PEIRANO Maja 1998 ITA Rari Nantes Arenzano 13.79 28.85 44.63 1'00.60

15.06 15.78 15.97
4 4 CICCHINI Clio 1999 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 14.12 29.33 45.13 1'00.85

15.21 15.80 15.72
5 7 CONTI Michela 1999 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 14.25 29.64 45.47 1'01.27

15.39 15.83 15.80
6 3 GENOVESE Camilla 1996 ITA Aqvasport  Rane Rosse 14.03 29.26 45.56 1'01.55

15.23 16.30 15.99
7 6 DEGANELLO Karina 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 13.95 29.47 45.74 1'01.82

15.52 16.27 16.08
8 1 BRIOGLIO Alice 1996 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 14.21 29.64 46.25 1'02.79

15.43 16.61 16.54

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:47

Batteria 30
1 4 ZAMBELLI Silvia 1999 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 13.78 28.68 44.64 1'00.11

14.90 15.96 15.47
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2 3 SOTERO Giorgia 1996 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 14.20 29.33 44.91 1'00.36
15.13 15.58 15.45

3 5 CHIARI Irene 1998 ITA on Sport Sestri Levante 13.72 28.99 44.82 1'00.51
15.27 15.83 15.69

4 6 BOTTINO Francesca 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.78 29.10 44.85 1'00.71
15.32 15.75 15.86

5 8 ANCILLAI Cecilia 1998 ITA Aosta Nuoto 13.75 29.16 45.21 1'01.00
15.41 16.05 15.79

6 7 CARENINI Martina 1999 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 13.81 28.98 44.50 1'01.05
15.17 15.52 16.55

7 1 BAT Mihaela 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.20 29.46 45.56 1'01.17
15.26 16.10 15.61

8 2 DEL GIUDICE Chiara 1996 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 14.79 30.24 46.50 1'01.96
15.45 16.26 15.46

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:49

Batteria 31
1 5 RUGGI Alessia 1999 ITA Can. Vittorino da Feltre 13.59 28.06 42.86 57.38

14.47 14.80 14.52
2 4 CANNEVA Cecilia 1996 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.26 28.34 43.36 58.07

15.08 15.02 14.71
3 3 LUPI Alessia 1995 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.69 28.45 44.11 59.73

14.76 15.66 15.62
4 1 ZANONI Camilla 1998 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 13.88 28.77 44.42 59.77

14.89 15.65 15.35
5 2 NOCITA Serena 1994 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.74 28.68 44.42 59.80

14.94 15.74 15.38
6 7 PERERA Martina 1996 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 13.78 29.28 44.96 1'00.49

15.50 15.68 15.53
7 8 PIROVANO Anna 2000 ITA Vittoria Alata Nuoto - Sa 13.93 29.06 44.57 1'00.50

15.13 15.51 15.93
8 6 SALVADERI Alessia 1998 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 13.79 29.13 45.13 1'00.93

15.34 16.00 15.80

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:50

Batteria 32
1 3 GRILLO Francesca 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.61 28.00 43.08 58.15

14.39 15.08 15.07
2 1 ROGGERO Martina 1998 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 13.82 28.40 43.71 58.81

14.58 15.31 15.10
3 5 ALESCI Sara 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.75 28.71 44.10 59.45

14.96 15.39 15.35
4 8 CORBETTA Noemi 1997 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 4.43 28.94 44.43 59.84

24.51 15.49 15.41
5 4 BIAGIOLI Paola 1997 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 13.74 29.26 44.76 59.89

15.52 15.50 15.13
6 2 CECCATO Cecilia 1998 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 13.80 28.73 1'00.21

14.93
7 6 FANCHIN Laura 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.72 28.73 44.65 1'00.75

15.01 15.92 16.10
8 7 SAVOCA Sara 1999 ITA Sisport FIAT 14.10 29.43 45.63 1'01.82

15.33 16.20 16.19

    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:52

Batteria 33
1 3 CELLA Ilaria 1997 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 13.69 28.23 43.32 58.28

14.54 15.09 14.96
2 4 COSTA Eleonora 1995 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.40 28.25 43.31 58.89

14.85 15.06 15.58
3 2 TINELLI Camilla 1999 ITA Can. Vittorino da Feltre 13.76 28.86 44.39 59.20

15.10 15.53 14.81
4 5 VARESI Angelica 1998 ITA Can. Vittorino da Feltre 13.62 28.78 44.11 59.24

15.16 15.33 15.13
5 7 FRONTERA Rebecca 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.60 28.41 43.85 59.36

14.81 15.44 15.51
6 6 NATALI Elena 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 13.63 28.66 44.19 59.66

15.03 15.53 15.47
7 8 SCAGLIONE Cecilia 1999 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 28.88 44.16 59.78

15.28 15.62
8 1 LOPEZ Kelly 1994 ITA Genova Nuoto 29.68 45.29 1'00.33

15.61 15.04
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    Pubblicata: 26/01/2014 ore  9:52
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8° TROFEO G.S. ARAGNO
"I DELFINI"

Risultati
POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 25 m 50 m 75 m ARRIVO Record

100 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Eliminatorie

Riepilogo

MAN 55.35

Ragazzi Femmine
1 NATALI Elena 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 13.63 28.66 44.19 59.66

15.03 15.53 15.47
2 PIROVANO Anna 2000 ITA Vittoria Alata Nuoto - Sa 13.93 29.06 44.57 1'00.50

15.13 15.51 15.93
3 MIGLIO Letizia 2000 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.32 29.78 45.44 1'01.12

15.46 15.66 15.68
4 SAVINO Lucia 2000 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.04 29.30 45.32 1'01.41

15.26 16.02 16.09
5 GUARISO Elisa 2000 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 13.98 29.59 45.78 1'01.58

15.61 16.19 15.80
6 DEGANELLO Karina 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 13.95 29.47 45.74 1'01.82

15.52 16.27 16.08
7 DELLEA Giada 2001 ITA Aosta Nuoto 13.67 29.29 45.52 1'01.83

15.62 16.23 16.31
8 BERGAMINI Ludovica 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.17 29.67 45.92 1'02.03

15.50 16.25 16.11
9 BORRA Giulia 2001 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 14.25 29.59 45.70 1'02.04

15.34 16.11 16.34
10 PRUCHER Martina 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.32 29.76 45.90 1'02.36

15.44 16.14 16.46
11 BOCCOLUCCI Giulia 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.51 30.34 46.56 1'02.61

15.83 16.22 16.05
12 SANSALONE Noelia Cristin 2001 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 14.68 30.49 46.91 1'02.66

15.81 16.42 15.75
13 OLIVERI Sofia 2000 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 14.75 30.43 46.67 1'02.76

15.68 16.24 16.09
14 CELLINI Sara 2000 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 14.44 30.10 46.35 1'03.20

15.66 16.25 16.85
15 TOTARO Noemi 2000 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 14.51 30.43 47.06 1'03.22

15.92 16.63 16.16
CAPOZUCCA Giorgia 2001 ITA Nuoto Club Liguria 15.09 31.06 47.34 1'03.22

15.97 16.28 15.88
17 BERRUTI Giulia 2000 ITA Rapallo Nuoto 14.62 30.50 46.98 1'03.25

15.88 16.48 16.27
18 CUNEO Stefania 2000 ITA Nuoto Club Liguria 14.98 30.77 47.20 1'03.58

15.79 16.43 16.38
19 TEELUCK Anishta 2001 ITA Vittoria Alata Nuoto - Sa 15.05 31.18 47.66 1'03.65

16.13 16.48 15.99
20 CECILIANI Sara 2000 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.68 30.82 47.32 1'03.79

16.14 16.50 16.47
21 PENZO Aurora 2000 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 14.69 30.68 47.31 1'03.84

15.99 16.63 16.53
22 SCALAS Simona 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 14.86 30.93 47.62 1'03.97

16.07 16.69 16.35
23 TOMASICH Alessia 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 15.39 31.54 47.77 1'04.01

16.15 16.23 16.24
24 PLACENTINO Giorgia 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 15.25 31.39 47.97 1'04.02

16.14 16.58 16.05
25 DEL BIANCO Alessia 2000 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.38 30.69 47.55 1'04.10

16.31 16.86 16.55
LANOTTE Laura 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.83 30.48 47.44 1'04.10

15.65 16.96 16.66
27 BERTA Elena 2000 ITA Sisport FIAT 14.40 30.59 47.51 1'04.24

16.19 16.92 16.73
28 SPOLDI Andrea Cristina 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.23 31.52 48.33 1'04.39

16.29 16.81 16.06
29 GENARI Irene 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 15.07 31.58 48.36 1'04.49

16.51 16.78 16.13
30 DURA Ludovica 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.86 31.04 48.12 1'05.02

16.18 17.08 16.90
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31 BETIAN Ana 2001 ITA Vogherese Nuoto 15.02 31.19 48.28 1'05.20
16.17 17.09 16.92

32 CALLO Sofie 2001 ITA on Sport Sestri Levante 15.00 31.75 48.72 1'05.27
16.75 16.97 16.55

33 PICCHI Gaia 2001 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.52 31.72 48.46 1'05.34
16.20 16.74 16.88

CASTAGNA Arianna 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 15.14 31.85 48.89 1'05.34
16.71 17.04 16.45

35 BUTTARONI Beatrice 2001 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 15.00 31.39 48.65 1'05.59
16.39 17.26 16.94

36 VALERIO Virginia 2000 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 15.45 31.68 48.93 1'05.64
16.23 17.25 16.71

37 COPPES Alice 2001 ITA Aosta Nuoto 15.56 31.93 49.01 1'05.87
16.37 17.08 16.86

38 BOTTAZZO Mara 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 14.43 30.56 47.79 1'05.89
16.13 17.23 18.10

39 LASTRINETTI RODA' Gaia 2001 ITA Vogherese Nuoto 15.26 31.65 48.97 1'06.00
16.39 17.32 17.03

40 SCIMONE Erica 2001 ITA Nuoto Club Liguria 15.33 31.63 49.46 1'06.06
16.30 17.83 16.60

41 SPINABELLA Guya 2000 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.52 32.19 49.14 1'06.08
16.67 16.95 16.94

42 SCIARRONE Mariapia 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 15.18 31.78 49.04 1'06.19
16.60 17.26 17.15

43 PIANCATELLI Elisa 2000 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 15.00 31.36 49.08 1'06.24
16.36 17.72 17.16

44 LOMBARDO Carola 2000 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 15.32 31.96 1'06.25
16.64

45 SECCI Irene 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 15.22 31.60 48.97 1'06.26
16.38 17.37 17.29

46 CANEPARI Ines 2000 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 15.43 31.82 49.31 1'06.28
16.39 17.49 16.97

47 ROGGIA Alessia 2000 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 15.33 31.85 49.02 1'06.30
16.52 17.17 17.28

48 PONTAROLLO Giulia 2001 ITA Asti Nuoto 14.98 31.52 48.97 1'06.35
16.54 17.45 17.38

49 NIERI Giulia 2000 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.04 31.63 48.64 1'06.48
16.59 17.01 17.84

50 AGNOLI Matilde 2001 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 15.89 32.89 50.34 1'06.66
17.00 17.45 16.32

51 BIZZOCA Anita 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.89 31.73 49.44 1'06.75
16.84 17.71 17.31

52 FARINA Alice 2000 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 15.27 32.36 42.88 1'06.76
17.09 10.52 23.88

53 CERMELLI Carolina 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.79 31.54 49.44 1'06.85
16.75 17.90 17.41

54 MAURI Ilaria 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.86 32.80 50.13 1'06.97
16.94 17.33 16.84

55 PICCININI Benedetta 2001 ITA on Sport Sestri Levante 15.15 31.74 50.11 1'07.05
16.59 18.37 16.94

56 DEASTI Letizia 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 15.32 32.20 49.84 1'07.17
16.88 17.64 17.33

57 LESSIO Elisabetta 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 15.51 32.62 50.22 1'07.24
17.11 17.60 17.02

58 MOOTHIA Roberta 2001 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 15.70 32.83 50.70 1'07.26
17.13 17.87 16.56

59 CIPRIANI Matilde 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.68 31.44 49.18 1'07.35
16.76 17.74 18.17

60 VANNINI Rebecca 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.96 31.55 49.71 1'07.39
16.59 18.16 17.68

61 EGGER Karoline 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 15.72 32.38 50.08 1'07.54
16.66 17.70 17.46

62 CALABRESE Chiara 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.52 32.13 50.10 1'07.55
16.61 17.97 17.45

63 GLORIA Guenda 2000 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 15.58 32.52 50.11 1'07.73
16.94 17.59 17.62

64 KUMMEL Bianca 2001 ITA Sportiva Sturla 15.62 33.15 51.34 1'07.85
17.53 18.19 16.51

PERATA Matilde 2001 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 16.08 33.22 50.79 1'07.85
17.14 17.57 17.06

66 CAPRIOGLIO Marta 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 15.86 32.67 50.51 1'07.87
16.81 17.84 17.36

67 MIRESSI Elisa 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 15.50 32.87 50.71 1'07.89
17.37 17.84 17.18

68 CIBERTI Sara 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 15.92 33.19 50.93 1'07.92
17.27 17.74 16.99

69 DIURNO Martina 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 15.67 32.58 50.73 1'07.96
16.91 18.15 17.23
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70 BO Sofia 2000 ITA on Sport Sestri Levante 15.59 32.30 50.02 1'08.03
16.71 17.72 18.01

71 VOLPI Elena 2001 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.72 32.80 50.58 1'08.09
17.08 17.78 17.51

D'INDIA Sabrina 2001 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 15.65 32.99 50.75 1'08.09
17.34 17.76 17.34

73 BADII Gloria 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 15.80 32.64 50.69 1'08.11
16.84 18.05 17.42

74 GIORGETTI Federica 2000 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 15.42 32.19 50.24 1'08.22
16.77 18.05 17.98

75 NEGLIA Asia 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 15.98 32.95 45.31 1'08.27
16.97 12.36 22.96

76 NANTIER Dora 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.44 32.43 50.56 1'08.46
16.99 18.13 17.90

77 VERNE' Chiara 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 15.53 32.86 50.97 1'08.51
17.33 18.11 17.54

78 ANGIOLA Chiara 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 15.59 32.39 50.49 1'08.57
16.80 18.10 18.08

79 SARACCO Mariagiulia 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 15.49 33.27 45.68 1'08.66
17.78 12.41 22.98

80 MORANDO Veronica 2001 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 15.67 33.18 41.76 1'09.09
17.51 8.58 27.33

81 ROMANI Ludovica 2001 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 16.25 33.34 45.54 1'09.10
17.09 12.20 23.56

82 LUCCHESI Caterina 2000 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.24 33.17 51.23 1'09.20
16.93 18.06 17.97

83 ARBINOLO Costanza 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 15.87 33.28 51.56 1'09.36
17.41 18.28 17.80

84 GINI Rebecca 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 15.98 33.33 43.74 1'09.37
17.35 10.41 25.63

85 FUSCI Veronica 2000 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.41 32.86 50.89 1'09.38
17.45 18.03 18.49

86 ZANFORLIN Miriam Diletta 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 15.65 32.64 51.02 1'09.49
16.99 18.38 18.47

87 RICCI Rebecca 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 16.02 33.27 51.54 1'09.57
17.25 18.27 18.03

88 RUTICA Vittoria 2000 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 16.28 34.27 52.28 1'09.77
17.99 18.01 17.49

89 SOTNYKOVA Darya 2000 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 15.72 33.06 51.79 1'09.84
17.34 18.73 18.05

90 NATALI Adelaide 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.84 33.54 44.57 1'09.99
17.70 11.03 25.42

91 AIAZZI Silvia 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 15.99 33.36 51.73 1'10.10
17.37 18.37 18.37

ALEMANI Sara 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 15.40 33.01 51.74 1'10.10
17.61 18.73 18.36

93 MAURIZIO Letizia 2001 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.41 34.53 52.64 1'10.36
18.12 18.11 17.72

94 PESSOTTO Benedetta 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 15.61 33.25 52.44 1'10.47
17.64 19.19 18.03

95 TONDINA Margherita 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Arenzano 16.36 34.14 52.71 1'10.74
17.78 18.57 18.03

96 MAFFIO Maria Giulia 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 16.28 34.02 52.51 1'10.75
17.74 18.49 18.24

97 DE FAZIO Elena 2000 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.60 34.23 52.61 1'10.82
17.63 18.38 18.21

98 BISIO Eleonora 2001 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 16.07 33.47 43.96 1'10.89
17.40 10.49 26.93

99 SPINONI Alessia 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 15.74 33.08 51.83 1'11.11
17.34 18.75 19.28

100 LA CAMERA Elena 2001 ITA Rapallo Nuoto 16.34 34.59 53.74 1'11.44
18.25 19.15 17.70

101 CIRICHELLI Francesca 2001 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 16.68 34.70 53.37 1'11.51
18.02 18.67 18.14

102 BARGAGNI Chiara 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 16.69 34.59 53.61 1'11.61
17.90 19.02 18.00

103 BOCCIA Irene 2001 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.54 34.25 53.01 1'11.69
17.71 18.76 18.68

104 IAMONTE Maria Emmanuela 2001 ITA Aosta Nuoto 16.89 34.97 53.64 1'11.70
18.08 18.67 18.06

105 DELORENZI Giada 2000 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 16.66 35.43 54.13 1'11.72
18.77 18.70 17.59

106 D'AMBROSIO Giulia 2000 ITA Sportiva Sturla 16.06 34.45 53.45 1'12.13
18.39 19.00 18.68

LONGO Chiara 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 16.61 34.55 53.48 1'12.13
17.94 18.93 18.65

108 CALCAGNO Valeria 2001 ITA Nuoto Club Liguria 16.73 34.91 53.69 1'12.15
18.18 18.78 18.46
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109 BOTTAZZO Noemi 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 16.19 33.36 52.51 1'12.19
17.17 19.15 19.68

110 CAROGLIO Sara 2000 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 4.03 33.99 52.88 1'12.26
29.96 18.89 19.38

111 CHIAROTTI Giorgia 2000 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.72 34.68 53.75 1'12.42
17.96 19.07 18.67

112 ZO Alessia 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 16.19 34.25 53.64 1'12.57
18.06 19.39 18.93

113 PIFFARI Edith 2000 ITA Aosta Nuoto 17.21 35.25 54.53 1'12.97
18.04 19.28 18.44

114 MORABITO Sofia 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 16.37 34.52 54.04 1'13.58
18.15 19.52 19.54

115 MUGHERINO Giulia 2001 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 16.62 35.37 43.12 1'13.61
18.75 7.75 30.49

116 NANNIPIERI Elena 2000 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 17.08 35.60 54.84 1'13.71
18.52 19.24 18.87

117 PENNA Paola 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 16.87 35.14 55.18 1'14.02
18.27 20.04 18.84

118 VARVICCHIO Chiara 2001 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 17.27 36.27 55.83 1'14.43
19.00 19.56 18.60

119 PARRI Irene 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 17.35 36.08 55.70 1'14.46
18.73 19.62 18.76

120 DERIU Federica 2000 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.26 35.08 54.72 1'14.49
18.82 19.64 19.77

121 DAVI' Martina 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.86 35.67 55.34 1'14.59
18.81 19.67 19.25

122 DRAGHETTI Greta 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.71 35.87 48.09 1'15.09
19.16 12.22 27.00

123 GALIMBERTI Valeria 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 16.48 35.33 55.30 1'15.37
18.85 19.97 20.07

124 FARINA Erin 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.64 35.56 56.08 1'15.68
18.92 20.52 19.60

125 ZUCCARINO Martina 2000 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.74 34.81 55.61 1'15.78
18.07 20.80 20.17

126 VIGANO' Giorgia 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 17.54 36.51 56.94 1'15.80
18.97 20.43 18.86

127 VILLA Margherita 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 17.43 36.58 52.41 1'16.23
19.15 15.83 23.82

128 MONARI Sara 2001 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 17.48 36.84 56.85 1'16.26
19.36 20.01 19.41

129 ROSSI Federica 2001 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 17.52 36.89 56.81 1'16.37
19.37 19.92 19.56

130 NASALI Laura 2000 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 17.38 36.31 47.17 1'16.48
18.93 10.86 29.31

131 MOTTA Sofia 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 17.10 36.05 56.46 1'16.83
18.95 20.41 20.37

132 LEPORI Denise 2000 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 17.61 37.11 57.50 1'17.07
19.50 20.39 19.57

133 SUNNA Valeria 2001 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 18.21 37.58 53.41 1'17.84
19.37 15.83 24.43

134 PAGELLA Rebecca 2001 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 16.52 34.97 53.81 1'18.01
18.45 18.84 24.20

135 SAMARITANI Sara 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.95 36.53 57.05 1'18.05
19.58 20.52 21.00

136 FURFARO Matilde 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 17.44 37.55 57.75 1'18.95
20.11 20.20 21.20

137 CERVO Denise 2001 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 17.67 37.80 58.07 1'19.20
20.13 20.27 21.13

138 GUALCO Ginevra 2001 ITA Sportiva Sturla 18.29 38.27 59.78 1'20.15
19.98 21.51 20.37

139 PIERI Gaia 2001 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 17.43 37.20 58.63 1'20.41
19.77 21.43 21.78

140 TARANTINO Martina 2000 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 18.40 38.63 59.77 1'21.18
20.23 21.14 21.41

141 ROLLA Alessia 2001 ITA Asti Nuoto 19.04 40.79 1'04.73 1'26.89
21.75 23.94 22.16

142 BRIZIO Simona 2001 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 19.63 41.66 1'05.59 1'28.24
22.03 23.93 22.65

NON CLASSIFICATI

ARGENTI Matilde 2001 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub SQ
Falsa partenza

FESTA Matilde 2000 ITA Asti Nuoto NP
VELLUCCI Sara 2000 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria NP
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Juniores Femmine
1 RUGGI Alessia 1999 ITA Can. Vittorino da Feltre 13.59 28.06 42.86 57.38

14.47 14.80 14.52
2 GRILLO Francesca 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.61 28.00 43.08 58.15

14.39 15.08 15.07
3 ROGGERO Martina 1998 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 13.82 28.40 43.71 58.81

14.58 15.31 15.10
4 TINELLI Camilla 1999 ITA Can. Vittorino da Feltre 13.76 28.86 44.39 59.20

15.10 15.53 14.81
5 VARESI Angelica 1998 ITA Can. Vittorino da Feltre 13.62 28.78 44.11 59.24

15.16 15.33 15.13
6 FRONTERA Rebecca 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.60 28.41 43.85 59.36

14.81 15.44 15.51
7 ALESCI Sara 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.75 28.71 44.10 59.45

14.96 15.39 15.35
8 ZANONI Camilla 1998 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 13.88 28.77 44.42 59.77

14.89 15.65 15.35
9 SCAGLIONE Cecilia 1999 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 28.88 44.16 59.78

15.28 15.62
10 ZAMBELLI Silvia 1999 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 13.78 28.68 44.64 1'00.11

14.90 15.96 15.47
11 CECCATO Cecilia 1998 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 13.80 28.73 1'00.21

14.93
12 CHIARI Irene 1998 ITA on Sport Sestri Levante 13.72 28.99 44.82 1'00.51

15.27 15.83 15.69
13 PEIRANO Maja 1998 ITA Rari Nantes Arenzano 13.79 28.85 44.63 1'00.60

15.06 15.78 15.97
14 BOTTINO Francesca 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.78 29.10 44.85 1'00.71

15.32 15.75 15.86
15 FANCHIN Laura 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.72 28.73 44.65 1'00.75

15.01 15.92 16.10
16 CICCHINI Clio 1999 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 14.12 29.33 45.13 1'00.85

15.21 15.80 15.72
17 SALVADERI Alessia 1998 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 13.79 29.13 45.13 1'00.93

15.34 16.00 15.80
18 ANCILLAI Cecilia 1998 ITA Aosta Nuoto 13.75 29.16 45.21 1'01.00

15.41 16.05 15.79
19 CARENINI Martina 1999 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 13.81 28.98 44.50 1'01.05

15.17 15.52 16.55
20 BAT Mihaela 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.20 29.46 45.56 1'01.17

15.26 16.10 15.61
21 MAGRO Barbara 1998 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 14.08 29.30 45.04 1'01.25

15.22 15.74 16.21
22 CONTI Michela 1999 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 14.25 29.64 45.47 1'01.27

15.39 15.83 15.80
23 IUDICA Ilaria Rosagrazia 1999 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.02 29.30 45.69 1'01.51

15.28 16.39 15.82
24 GOLTI Camilla 1998 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.38 29.64 45.75 1'01.59

15.26 16.11 15.84
25 SCHIAPPARELLI Federica 1999 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 14.41 29.88 45.81 1'01.60

15.47 15.93 15.79
26 SAVOCA Sara 1999 ITA Sisport FIAT 14.10 29.43 45.63 1'01.82

15.33 16.20 16.19
27 CAPRILE Giulia 1999 ITA Genova Nuoto 14.43 30.27 46.64 1'02.43

15.84 16.37 15.79
28 WESTERMAN Nicole 1999 ITA Nuoto Club Liguria 14.29 30.31 46.75 1'02.54

16.02 16.44 15.79
29 VANARA Alessia 1999 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 14.42 29.93 46.19 1'02.74

15.51 16.26 16.55
30 CRESTALE Elisa 1998 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 14.40 30.23 46.72 1'02.88

15.83 16.49 16.16
31 ANDREELLO Noemi 1999 ITA Sisport FIAT 14.68 30.45 46.58 1'02.99

15.77 16.13 16.41
32 VERNA Beatrice 1999 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 14.64 30.55 46.86 1'03.02

15.91 16.31 16.16
33 ELIA Anna 1998 ITA Sisport FIAT 14.51 30.16 47.03 1'03.49

15.65 16.87 16.46
34 SORO Veronica 1998 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 14.91 30.77 47.19 1'03.57

15.86 16.42 16.38
35 CALVI Francesca 1999 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 14.43 30.26 47.05 1'03.70

15.83 16.79 16.65
BELLONI Sveva 1998 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.66 30.88 47.31 1'03.70

16.22 16.43 16.39
37 MARI Chiara 1999 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.39 30.42 46.98 1'03.80

16.03 16.56 16.82
38 DEL CORSO Beatrice 1998 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 14.40 30.39 47.16 1'04.08

15.99 16.77 16.92
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39 ZO Giulia 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.48 30.58 47.37 1'04.30
16.10 16.79 16.93

40 PORCARO Alessandra 1998 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.07 31.13 48.00 1'04.51
16.06 16.87 16.51

41 MEUCCI Dalia 1999 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 14.84 31.19 48.09 1'04.58
16.35 16.90 16.49

42 APPIANI Erika 1999 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.91 31.04 47.90 1'04.68
16.13 16.86 16.78

43 BERTA Alice 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 15.38 31.47 48.36 1'04.94
16.09 16.89 16.58

44 PROCINO Marianna 1999 ITA Can. Vittorino da Feltre 14.95 31.47 48.52 1'04.97
16.52 17.05 16.45

PASTINE Arianna 1999 ITA Genova Nuoto 4.01 31.35 48.11 1'04.97
27.34 16.76 16.86

46 RAMPINI Cinzia 1998 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.55 30.72 47.77 1'05.12
16.17 17.05 17.35

47 BERTUOLA Chiara 1999 ITA Nettuno Club Collatina 15.05 31.39 48.19 1'05.88
16.34 16.80 17.69

48 FORETIER Annie 1998 ITA Aosta Nuoto 14.78 31.20 48.76 1'05.94
16.42 17.56 17.18

49 BOTTAZZO Asia 1998 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.18 31.80 48.93 1'06.16
16.62 17.13 17.23

MURENA Giorgia 1998 ITA Genova Nuoto 15.25 31.78 48.95 1'06.16
16.53 17.17 17.21

51 SACCO Alessandra 1999 ITA Asti Nuoto 14.78 31.34 49.60 1'06.27
16.56 18.26 16.67

52 PAGELLA Allegra 1998 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 14.99 31.63 48.99 1'06.37
16.64 17.36 17.38

53 CONIGLIO Alessia 1999 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.63 32.50 49.39 1'06.44
16.87 16.89 17.05

54 RICCI Camilla 1999 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 15.50 32.26 49.79 1'06.60
16.76 17.53 16.81

55 PATRONE Federica 1998 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 15.15 32.25 49.98 1'07.08
17.10 17.73 17.10

56 LA CAMERA Sofia 1999 ITA Rapallo Nuoto 15.85 32.72 50.35 1'07.09
16.87 17.63 16.74

57 TONELLI Floriana 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 15.85 32.69 50.28 1'07.42
16.84 17.59 17.14

58 CANEPA Perla 1999 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 15.78 32.59 50.51 1'07.48
16.81 17.92 16.97

59 RAGNI Alice 1999 ITA Genova Nuoto 15.46 32.24 49.71 1'07.50
16.78 17.47 17.79

60 BRUGHERA Gaia 1998 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 4.60 32.37 50.00 1'07.82
27.77 17.63 17.82

61 TROTTI PAOLUCCI Lisa 1999 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 9.60 33.00 50.56 1'07.91
23.40 17.56 17.35

62 COLOMBINI Vittoria 1998 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.63 32.11 49.86 1'07.98
16.48 17.75 18.12

63 DE GARAY Celeste 1999 ITA Genova Nuoto 15.59 32.74 50.27 1'08.13
17.15 17.53 17.86

64 ALOISI Giulia 1998 ITA Nettuno Club Collatina 14.94 32.31 50.45 1'08.20
17.37 18.14 17.75

65 DI PEDE Margherita 1998 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.66 32.71 50.62 1'08.22
17.05 17.91 17.60

66 HOXHA Arba 1998 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 15.50 32.36 50.81 1'08.83
16.86 18.45 18.02

67 PARENTINI Elena 1998 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.21 33.21 50.12 1'08.95
17.00 16.91 18.83

68 QUADRO Camila 1999 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 15.59 33.25 51.46 1'09.34
17.66 18.21 17.88

69 PRADA Noemi 1998 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.17 33.75 51.53 1'09.72
17.58 17.78 18.19

70 CANOCCHI Viola 1999 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 16.05 33.28 51.99 1'09.75
17.23 18.71 17.76

71 MARGUTTI Denise 1998 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 15.74 33.24 51.54 1'09.85
17.50 18.30 18.31

72 D'ALESSANDRO Giada 1999 ITA Nuoto Club Liguria 16.07 33.65 51.63 1'09.92
17.58 17.98 18.29

73 RUIZ CARHUAPOMA Kimberly 1998 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 16.07 33.27 51.71 1'10.11
17.20 18.44 18.40

74 CASALI Virginia 1999 ITA Rari Nantes Arenzano 15.92 33.81 52.05 1'10.20
17.89 18.24 18.15

75 GOYET Michelle 1999 ITA Aosta Nuoto 16.22 33.91 52.41 1'10.35
17.69 18.50 17.94

76 D'AMICO Francesca 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 15.88 34.08 53.02 1'11.38
18.20 18.94 18.36

77 PARODI Giada 1999 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.34 34.82 45.57 1'13.43
18.48 10.75 27.86
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78 BIANCHI Milena Dafne 1999 ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 16.51 35.02 54.88 1'14.40
18.51 19.86 19.52

79 STALTARI Sofia 1998 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 16.58 35.18 54.45 1'14.49
18.60 19.27 20.04

80 BASCETTA Jasmine 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 17.36 36.92 57.62 1'19.35
19.56 20.70 21.73

Cadetti+Seniores Femmine
1 CANNEVA Cecilia 1996 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.26 28.34 43.36 58.07

15.08 15.02 14.71
2 CELLA Ilaria 1997 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 13.69 28.23 43.32 58.28

14.54 15.09 14.96
3 COSTA Eleonora 1995 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.40 28.25 43.31 58.89

14.85 15.06 15.58
4 LUPI Alessia 1995 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.69 28.45 44.11 59.73

14.76 15.66 15.62
5 NOCITA Serena 1994 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 13.74 28.68 44.42 59.80

14.94 15.74 15.38
6 CORBETTA Noemi 1997 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 4.43 28.94 44.43 59.84

24.51 15.49 15.41
7 BIAGIOLI Paola 1997 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 13.74 29.26 44.76 59.89

15.52 15.50 15.13
8 PETROSINO Erika 1997 ITA Aqvasport  Rane Rosse 14.08 29.67 44.79 1'00.23

15.59 15.12 15.44
9 LOPEZ Kelly 1994 ITA Genova Nuoto 29.68 45.29 1'00.33

15.61 15.04
10 SOTERO Giorgia 1996 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 14.20 29.33 44.91 1'00.36

15.13 15.58 15.45
11 SCHENA Emma 1997 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.29 29.35 44.96 1'00.49

15.06 15.61 15.53
PERERA Martina 1996 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 13.78 29.28 44.96 1'00.49

15.50 15.68 15.53
13 CORDONE Clara 1993 ITA Genova Nuoto 13.74 28.84 44.91 1'00.51

15.10 16.07 15.60
14 GHEZZI Francesca 1996 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 14.33 29.83 46.03 1'01.26

15.50 16.20 15.23
15 BORSETTO Federica 1996 ITA Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 13.74 29.02 45.28 1'01.41

15.28 16.26 16.13
16 LAURIA Francesca 1997 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.22 29.51 45.40 1'01.49

15.29 15.89 16.09
17 GENOVESE Camilla 1996 ITA Aqvasport  Rane Rosse 14.03 29.26 45.56 1'01.55

15.23 16.30 15.99
18 CECCHETTO Giada 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.03 29.51 45.63 1'01.76

15.48 16.12 16.13
19 SCARRONE Carolina Maria 1997 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 14.39 30.00 46.12 1'01.96

15.61 16.12 15.84
DEL GIUDICE Chiara 1996 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 14.79 30.24 46.50 1'01.96

15.45 16.26 15.46
21 FELICIAN Giulia 1994 ITA Sisport FIAT 7.59 29.90 45.97 1'02.12

22.31 16.07 16.15
22 VIARENGO Serena 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 14.56 30.19 46.36 1'02.25

15.63 16.17 15.89
23 ASCANI Giada 1997 ITA Azzurra Race Team 14.34 30.19 46.83 1'02.42

15.85 16.64 15.59
24 BRIOGLIO Alice 1996 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 14.21 29.64 46.25 1'02.79

15.43 16.61 16.54
25 COSSO Silvia 1997 ITA Sportiva Sturla 14.65 30.73 47.14 1'03.32

16.08 16.41 16.18
26 RUSSI Sofia Frida 1997 ITA Aosta Nuoto 14.56 30.79 47.58 1'03.92

16.23 16.79 16.34
27 MOTTA Eleonora 1996 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 15.36 31.48 47.97 1'04.27

16.12 16.49 16.30
28 ADANI Carlotta 1997 ITA Genova Nuoto 14.56 30.26 47.34 1'04.31

15.70 17.08 16.97
29 BRENCO Anna 1996 ITA Estra Ecoswim Training ss 14.87 30.77 47.63 1'04.83

15.90 16.86 17.20
30 CRISAFULLI Erika 1994 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 15.55 32.33 49.97 1'07.77

16.78 17.64 17.80
31 LEALI Rossella 1997 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 16.05 33.46 51.03 1'08.13

17.41 17.57 17.10
32 MOMBELLI Rebecca 1997 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 15.26 32.18 50.19 1'08.38

16.92 18.01 18.19
33 COLESCHI Alessandra 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 15.96 33.61 52.42 1'12.16

17.65 18.81 19.74
34 CARBONI Giulia 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 15.96 34.07 53.33 1'12.92

18.11 19.26 19.59
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35 D'AMICO Giorgia 1996 ITA Centro Nuoto Sestri 16.61 35.39 54.92 1'14.70
18.78 19.53 19.78
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